
Presbytery Ministers
Name Address Home Cell Office Region/Info State, Zip Email Address Comments
Chambers, Rev. Janice 1190 Forest St (989) 362-2226 (989) 362-2371 Region 2; Honorably Retired East Tawas, MI 48730-9541 rmchambers@juno.com Winters in Florida
Evans-Justin, Rev. Mary Anne 305 Hastings St (989) 285-1042 Region 1, Honorably Retired Alma, MI 48801-1151 majustin.justin479@gmail.com
Hayden, Rev. Max 16058 Pine Bluff Ct (810) 714-3354 Any region. UCC; may perform  Sacraments. Fenton, MI 48430-9166 maxhayden@sbcglobal.net
Hardwick, Rev. Dr. Chip 1340 W Long Lake Rd (309) 530-4578 Any region; Synod Interim Executive Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302 chip@synodofthecovenant.org

Jensen, Rev. Christina 365 Norton Gibbs Dr (248) 217-7178 Any region Ithaca, MI 48847 christina.l.jensen@gmail.com

Neuville, Rev. Donald 882 Tupper Ct (810) 735-4184 Region 4, Honorably Retired Linden, MI 48451-8509 revdonnlin@gmail.com
Pomerville, Rev. Dr. Andrew 1137 Teakwood Cr (989) 463-7231 Any region. Alma College Chaplain Haslett, MI 48840 pomervillead@alma.edu

Saperstein, Rev. Dr. Daniel PO Box 6129 (469) 744-7907 (989) 799-7481 Any region, LHP Executive Presbyter Saginaw, MI 48608 dsaperstein@presbylh.org
Shugert, Rev. Dr. Stephen 1205 Wendrow Way (989) 773-1533 (989) 773-9609 Region 1, Honorably Retired Mount Pleasant, MI 48858-3358 swshugert@charter.net
Strunz, Rev. Kim 362 Knowles Rd (989) 286-1858 Any region Caro, MI 48723 kcstrunz@centurytel.net

Sutto, Rev. Zoltan P.O. Box 404 (810) 348-1890

Non-Presbyterian Minister
Region 2, 3, 4; UCC; may perform the 
Sacraments, out of area Nov-March Grand Blanc, MI 48480 Zsutto@aol.com

Winther, Rev. Jean 4608 S Isabella Rd Apt 202 (989) 317-3390 Region 1,2; UCC; may perform the Sacraments Mount Pleasant, MI 48858-7061 jmwinther5@yahoo.com
Young, Rev. Jane 301 Warren Ave (219) 204-9037 Send all correspondence via email Flushing, MI 48443 janelynnyoung@gmail.com

Name Address Home Cell Office Comments State, Zip Email Address Region

Bailey, Heather 515 Cass Ave (989) 895-7290 (989) 892-1591
Any region; elder prepared to lead worship; not 
able to perform the Sacraments. Bay City, MI 48708 hbaileydce@hotmail.com

Living-Hawley, Linda 18505 Old Hickory Ln (810) 714-2290 (586) 246-8699 (810) 750-0350
Region 3, former CRE; Not able to perform the 
sacraments. Fenton, MI 48430-8511 revred67@comcast.com

McKim, Samuel 8351 Lakeshore Rd (810) 327-6640 (810) 664-8565
Region 3,4,5; CRE currently serving - limited 
availability. Not able to perform the Sacraments. Lexington, MI 48450-9789 mckimsathome@yahoo.com

Munro, Jean (810) 235-1836
Region 3,4,5; non-PC(USA); no communion or 
baptism; not able to perform the Sacraments. jtmun@aol.com

Naveen, Lisa 3080 Elmwood Dr (810) 650-1291
Any region, elder prepared to lead worship. Not 
able to perform the Sacraments. Fort Gratiot, MI 48059-2810 lshier@ymail.com

Princinsky, Julianne  2221 Lily Ct (810) 658-7013 (810) 614-3431 (810) 766-4036
Any region; former CRE; not able to perform the 
Sacraments. Davison, MI 48423-8388 Julianne.Princinsky@Baker.edu

Rapson, Bonnie 315 Washington St (810) 366-0166
Any region; elder prepared to lead worship. Not 
able to perform the Sacraments. Port Austin, MI 48467 jh.bl.rapson@gmail.com

Peters, Sharon 11050 Baldwin Rd (989) 845-4892 (989) 277-2230 (989) 725-8101
Elder prepared to lead worship. Not able to 
perform the Sacraments. Chesaning, MI 48616 skpeters49@charter.net Primarily region 2

Ronk, Peggy 423 W Center (989) 463-6476 (989) 423-3692 (989) 842-3898 Non minster; former CRE Alma, MI 48801 ronkpeggy4@gmail.com

Steele, Tanya 612 W. Huron Ave (989) 823-2278
Any region; elder prepared to lead worship. Not 
able to perform the Sacraments. Vassar, MI 48768-1125 tsteele823@gmail.com

Name Address Home Cell Office Comments State, Zip Email Address Region
Baker, Jon 23 S Meridian Rd (517) 898-7866 (989) 433-5492 Temporary Unavailable Mt Pleasant, MI, 48858-9759 jonwarrenbaker@gmail.com Currently serving as a CRE; not able to perform the Sacraments.
Essex, Jon 615 Spengler Dr (989) 737-5810 (989) 737-5810 Temporary Unavailable Bay City, MI 48708-7651 jde@svsu.edu Currently serving as a CRE; not able to perform the Sacraments.

Non-Presbytery Ministers and/or Ruling Elders

Temporary Unavailable
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